TREXSOOE PRODFC
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

(EMEE
RH80E10XT
RH80E12XT

INTRODUCTION
HIE

SAFETY NOTES
REEFERH

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
Ll

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
RS

MODEL STANDARD EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE
WERHIRFRE

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
RITALLREERBR

ASSEMBLY SECTION
BRIRG

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
BRRHRES

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION
WUZRTER

ESC INSTALLATION
BlREBL R

CANOPY ASSEMBLY
WEERE

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
BFRHRERCR

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL |
R ERAREERE

SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTMENT
RIRBRENE

'ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
FeRERRRPUKRENE

PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING
EHERIRIIUBPIE

POWER COLLOCATION REFERENCE
REDNBBSER

'HOBBY WING PLATINUM HV 200A BRUSHLESS ESC|
TERIRRBERRA

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
RTRIFRBEROE

TROUBLESHOOTING
RITPHRTHER

ALIGN

@zm{ﬁ

MICROBEAST PLUS

B-AXIS MEMS SENSOR SYSTEM FOR RC-MODELS

Thank you for purchasing Align products. Please read the
manual carefully before installing and be sure to retain the
manual for future reference. All pictures shown are for
illustration purpose only. Actual product may vary due to
product of parts and
availability are subject to change, ALIGN RC is not responsible
for inadvertent errors in this publications.

ARMTRADAEEYEARIIES - ER - EFH 0 EBYHHAR
\E - 8IS —ERNIGITHIRIGE RBMED - tﬂ‘!‘@l&i REBFRNAS -
NBRB®SE - FATRAHRENRN 2 RBDEE - REEHBAHR
ZEABHARY - FEBHEARRTON - ERTRBARMELAR
@ - ZRPEARHOHE - RBABTHBREZABTNNERY - BRTH
E@ERERE -




Thank you for buying Align products. The T-REX 800E PRO DFG helicopter is special edition for extreme 3D flight, as same
as other TREX sibling, full featured Helicopter RIC model capable of all forms of rotary flight. Please read the manual
carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure
to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 800E PRO DFC is a new product
developed by ALIGN. It features the best design available on the Micro-Heli market to date, providing flying stability for

full aerobatic ty for ad d fliers, and reliability for customer support.
'+ hY T-REX S00E PRO DFC A - » B
EX 800E PRO DFC 251 £

Qﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁkﬁﬁhiﬁﬁ T.REX 800E PRO DFC %Emi&ﬁg!# »

WARNING LABEL LEGEND ®& (&%

®FORBIBBEH Do not att: t under any cil
B || =Eex - 5

AWAFING | Mishandiing dus to allure to follow thess instrustions may resultIn damage or injury.
® 5 . .

Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may resultin danger.
BRHRRBELRIFRA  MEMBRILSAOE

IMPORTANT NOTES mZ63

RIC helicopters, including the T-REX 800E PRO DFC are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and
technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this product can result In serlous injury or even death. Please
read this manual carefully before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of others
and your environment when operating all ALIGN products. Manufacturer and seller assume no liabllity for the operation or the
use of this product. This product is intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters at a legal
flying field. After the sale of this product we cannotmaintain any control over its operation or usage.

the user of this product, you are solely responsible for operating it in amanner that does not endanger yourself and others
or result in damage to the product or the property of others.

LREXS00E PRO DFC ERRABUANA. CRESTHIENIERAUSLAOUNGS | MUSSOERISIINESTNE SRS BTN
ERC - EHARELFRARES - NERLIBOSRE - TR | FUELAARDER - HERILERRR I HEREREAERDAERY
FEETURREC RN AETRE - AER ﬂﬁ%ﬁﬁKl’EA&EER&EEmmAEzEﬁS&mmAlE%&Ststm°i§i§Rmﬂ%§ it
BERE VAR - ERSLESADRAAETRIFNEREH LOETLRRESRE

. A

We that you obtain thi ofan pilot before to fly our products for the first time. A
local expert is the best way to properly assemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. The T-REX 800E PRO DFC
requires a certain degree of skill to operate, and Is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or
modifications are not covered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our

for free technical and parts at rates when you problems during operation or
maintenance. As Align Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability
shall be assumed nor accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all
resulting liability.

SUMSBAREAFANAAMRLING WERLERG SROTSNRTHAT COEDNRMEARETRATEE REIRRERYE

AERFHIEN - BT ERRIFIISE - Kﬂi\iﬁﬂﬂjﬁﬂtgﬂiﬁﬂm&?ﬁfﬁﬂ BREH TR - BEEEHABER  BE -
B SRFRRASKORARES  FAYMELHRAK - EUER « 8E @R B3 ARFARMERORA « BHXBE » EREMRER

BEE

- Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate RIC aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds of people.
RIC aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, pilot
error, and radio Interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation

or as of a result of RIC aircraft models.
Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blade grip screws, linkage balls and screws,
ensure they are firmly secured.

*EIZERIR Einli}’)ﬁ'&ﬁﬁ; ROGBWERAL > ARASTBAREEN  GILHRHAR - URRZ LORRE - BEIEEBR
ﬁ%ﬂﬂﬁ%xjﬁﬁwﬁ% BROSHPIVWRTLE AR T HEARBIEMETBINALE ©
# » DURHE & 8D ~ R R EBRRA A RRT -

- RIRAT




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ssgtmsR AR

RIC helicopters ly at high speod, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose 2 legal
flying ield consisting of lt, smooth ground without obstacies. Do not fly near buildings, high
voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your model. For the first
practice, please choose a legal flying field. Do not fly your model in inclement weather, such as
rain, wind, snow or darkness.

e R e

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES ER®tEEER

m Polymer batteries are signircan(ly more volatile than alkaline or Ni-Cd/Ni-MH batteries used
inRC and warnings must be followed closely.
Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can result In fre Always follow the manufacturer's instructions
when disposing of Lithium Polymer balter
B0 RERCER EE  RERERRISHERD - BREITERTRABZERT
| xm{%& %mﬁs o

Li

PREVENT MOISTURE s=REsRES

RIC models are composed of many precision electrical components. It is critical to keep the model
and associated equipment away from moisture and other contaminants. The introduction or

exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause the model to malfunction resuiting in loss of g
use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to rain or moisture. S

i

PROPER OPERATION 2R &{ERAES

a
Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This product j %Tp%

is for RIC model, so do not use for other purpose.
T

| OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT &Stz S =

Bsfore tuming on your model and transmittr, sheck to make sure no onalefse s operating on the é_"‘ T
same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash. The S

guidance provided by an xperiancedbllot will be Invalluabie forth assembly, tuning, trimming,

and actual first flight or unforeseen danger may happen. (Recommend you to practice with

computer-based flight simulator.)

S R O T S S R R PR Y8R B

BRT » SR ESHATREORA RE - (ARBERERREFEBRAPINSRE)

SAFE OPERATION R2#&{F

Make sure to always be aware to keep your eyes and body away from blades rotation. Do not attempt to

grabor make contactith the hellzoptar wile the main biados are In matlon. During tako-of. landing,

and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10

meters away from the helicopter. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it unattended while it is

turned on, and Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you have landed the model. Operate

this unit within your ability, do not fly under tired condition, Improper operation may cause in danger, =
always to avold injury caused by loose parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers.

BEEER  RMBEEDRR - PTETESDNFRAZES - Eﬁ 4 mthmﬁsm BERAWME 5N
R EME - B namvﬁnrumgﬁgwmwt ST Ier il

e e

T

B

5 §§$@w@ sﬂgsmﬂjiﬁm

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES S:Efch®¢

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a high rate

of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to the

environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands, and

Iooss clothing away from the biades. Alwzys fly the model a safe distance from yourself and
hers, as well as surrounding of

EZﬂiﬁéﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬁ‘§§ﬁ§%§ SRR o TRERALORARS

KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT SRR

RIC models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near any
source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a climate-
controlled, room temperature environment.

w2 PA x Nt , N= B
§gg%§{cw BEIURTE =1 ]




EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY & aucn //4

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY ESf&iRB3 8l

X X

‘ransmitter
(6-channel or more, Helicopter system)

Tr
Receiver(6-channel or more)
(Rt

BB (RBULE)

o n g

22.2V 6S 4500~5200mAh

Remote Receiver
WEEH

\¥

Intelligent Balance

RCC-300 Intelligent

Receiver Battery
Charger RCC-6CX Battery Charger Li-Po Battery x 2 pes 7.4V 25 1900~2300mAh Li-Po X 1pcs
BRUSEFEH RCC6CX RCCI00 BRBWTHRE 222V 65 4500~5200mAh LIPo B x2 ST 7.4V 28 1900~2300mAh Li-Pox 1

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY S# TR

Yz

[H70118] [HET80001] p [HETMT901]

Swashplate Leveler /AP800 Digital Pitch Gauge ¥

+3.ﬂpﬁﬂ APB00 BHTIREBIN, g"mmm ﬁmjclzlon iTestar

A
\ < »
Hovagon ‘®‘
Philps St er A o~ &
crew Driver TARGES
Cutter Knife m/2.5mm/ N Plig oi CA Glue Grease
-;%ﬁ/nﬁl;mm nF e ;:mﬁg:m - B BB b
PACKAGE IL aucn //4
780 Carbon Fiber Blades x 1set
780 REBEIRR x 148
Quick Finder
BHREH
l Equipment

Microbeast PLUS
Flybarless System x 1
PR X 1
DS825M High Voitage Brushless Servo x 1
DS825M IR ELRMIEARES x 1
DS820M High Voitage Brushless Servo x 3
DS820M EBERBI P x 3

Hobby Wing Platinum HV 200A Brushless ESC x 1
Hobby Wing Platinum HV 200A /323 x 1

RCM-BLB50MX (490KV/4535) Motor x 1
RCM-BLBSOMX (430KVI4535) FAUGRE x 1




MODEL STAN D EQUIPMENT DIFFERENCE S*E#IRA%RE ALIGN I//

There are many versions of T-REX 800E PRO DFC for your choice. The Super Combo includes additional electronics and
otherequlpment The Inslrucﬂon Manual will refer to the T-REX 800E PRO DFC Super Combo. You may purchase any
ion manual or any spare parts for other 800E PRO DFC version by referring to more

in the
product lnformatlon in this manual

T-REX 800E PRO
RIRFMBLBAR + RS RELH2— KBS Eﬂﬁﬂusupercombo(;kﬂ
188 BETKRBD LOBRARFERACBMEGS

T-REX 800E PRO DFC SUPER COMBO Ql T  T-REX80E T]
5 lez ] ﬁ %
b 1D AEN'¢ TR
o N
800FLH1 800HBG 700HB11A 800HB8 700HB13 700HB14
= = T =
N ———
M 800HTS 800FLH4
Repair Towel x1 Carbon Fiber Tail Boom x1 780 Carbon Fiber Blades x 1set
X1 800HT1 BIRRE X1 800HG1 780 RHBE X 1
| .
Méx4 Set Screw X 2
S5OMX Brushless | Méxé L3R x2 E
Motor (S0KVI4535)x 1| Motor Sjant Thread | Moroboast PLUS | DSSZOM High Voltago | DSS25M High Votaga | Hobby Wing Platinum
SSOMXTEBIRE  |pinion Cear 12Tx1 | Fybariess System x| Brushless Servox 3 HV200A 1
(490KV/4535) x 1 | 21 R X1 Y
T-REX 800E DARD EQUIPMENT T-REX 800E PRO DFC KITHSE (i [RHBOE12XT]

==K

800HC2 800FLH1 800HB6 TOOHB11A 800HB8

Ropair Towel x1
700HB13 700HB14 fiEEm X1 800HT1
= < vy . ﬁ ﬁ ® —
pe— Méx4 Set Screw x 2 800FLH4
850MX Brushl Moxd 11 2 g

BOGHTS Hiotor (S0ORVIAEES) X1 | Motor Sint Thread 780 Carbon Fiber
Carbon Fiber Tail Boom x 1 800HG1 BOMX R Pinion Gear 12T x1 | Blades x 1set
BEBE X1 (490KV/4535) x 1 EERIBE 12T x1 780 RS EIER X 158




SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING  mafizemas=sn aucn //4

CAREFULLY INSPECT BEFORE REAL FLIGHT S8\ IR TAIASE SR

- Before flying, please check to make sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.

- Before flight, please check if the batteries of transmitter and recelver are enough for the flight.

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick s In the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.

- When turn off the unit, please follow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on
receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of
control, so please to have this correct habit.

- Before operation, check every movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken gear.

+ Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See If there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check main
rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause a dangerous situation.

- Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Fallure to do so will result in poor flight stability.
- Check if the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result in out of
control.

FiBfEA - ABDRZ -
- R TOUMREE ©
5 ; s « R
m%ﬂﬁﬁﬁa %!EEEME/\B@? smmmm ~
6 i 4 BT 2 .
& . i » BBIRHE: e
BB T’ o R SRR » BERBIEN TR RE2
R . ’ .
- =28 °
When you see the marks as below, please use relative glue or grease to ensure flying safety.
BEUTHRZERS R RRELBIULH  DRRENBUHEAZTRE -
. Ap{gly small amount of CA Glue to fix. ~OIL : Add small amount of OIL.
NHE R ENEE) RS  FIOUEERD
- R48 : Apply small amcunt of Anaerobic Retainer fo fix. - Grease : Add small amount of Grease.
BREE : EAERREEE) R | FIARERE
- T43 A&ply small amount of Thread Lock to fix.
SRR AR

When assembling ball
BREBBIIFIRT -

ks, make sure the "A” character faces outside.
TS o

[N ‘ Keep plastic parts away from heat.

A oo o

@ [m [m

I Grease
[R-

CAGIe  Anaerobic  Thread Lock Grease oil T43 Glue width : approx. fmm
S £ 1mm

Retalnor BHE Err) WA Té3 LA

1. Anaerobic Retainer (R48)is green penetrating threadlocker and Is used to fix the metal tube before assembly at
temperatures up to +180°C «

2.Thread Lock(T43) is blue low strength threadlocker and is applied to the small screw(threads) or metal parts
before assembly to prevent loosening. Ensure to apply only a small amount and wipe surplus off. When
disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15 Seconds.

3.Grease is kind of lubricant additive which is applied to the one-way bearings or thrust bearing.

©Based on parts physical attributes, please apply small amount of the relative glue or grease accordingly to prevent

any parts damage or or danger
1REE (R“)%ﬂ@!ﬁ&&ilﬂ:&ﬁﬂi!’ ﬂ°§$§l§ﬁkliﬁ s E_]mﬁ,.g (an c-
24 MMB (T43) AEEER B - \ BRIRE

S M 4R S B 2B
3-7&%* (G'lﬂ“)i%iﬁﬂliﬂiﬂ ¥ iﬁﬁsﬂﬁ]ﬂiﬂﬂ:ﬁlﬂi ¥

¢ 7




Apply a small amount of T43 thread|
lock when fixing a metal part.
— BHEWRERIBERHETS BHB) |

AT
Original manufactory packages
% contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw Is firmly
oty Sep—— secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.
Bearing BESHEAOENRSERS  AREER
B EEUESER LS BIR OIS
©10x 0 19x5mm | EEVBBHBE «
Bearing
% ( © 10x ¢ 19x5mm) x 4

O |

Spindle Bearing Spacer

Socket Collar Serow
BRILAERE (0 10x 0 6ximm) x2 BEATARESH
Tom Spindle Bearing Spacer
© b
Socket Collar Screw 10x ¢ 16ximm
ERATBBERH (Mixemm) x4
Obverse of Bearing
Faces Inside.
WRELIBIOBA

DFC Main Blade Grip Arm
Apply Grease on Thrust Bearin
IR ERRD DFOERRRER

ﬂ {i]} ” ::> Thrust bearing and washer for radial bearing are wear items; herefore,
itis. i
{oun (IN)

to inspect after every 20 flights and replaced as
U (IN) necessary. For flights with high headspeed, the inspection interval
SmeNoriD;  Largerin should be reduced to ensure flight safety.

THRUST BEARING IH % gg;lnmln%nem Holder %mmamgmmﬂﬁ;‘%ﬁ » BT 20 HEMBERER - BEERSERT

TR NRE  HE ) DERRTER -
800FLH1

in Rotor Housing
B

‘Spindle Bearing Spacer
BGLLKETS( 0 10x 6 16xtmm) x 2

Apply Grease
qﬂ]. HLHABD
DFC Head Damper

Collar Screw DFCHBEE
BB (Moxt6mm) x 2 i

Spindle Bearing Spacer
O B &

©10x 0 16ximm
Feathering Shat Sleeve
BBEE( 0 10.2¢ ¢ 17x21mm) x 2

Feathering Shaft  Feathering Shaft Sleeve

i
010.2x ¢ 17x21mm

I

DFC Head Damper
DFC HHBE( 6 10x ¢ 17x7mm) x 2

6 7x ¢ 10x106.5mm

e o
AUGEN de ¢

Méx16mm




Linkage Ball D(M3x3.5)
SREHD(M3x3.5)( 0 5x9.3mm) x 2

Linkage Ball B(M3x4)
HREB(M3xd)( ¢ Sxizmm) x2

[—| ]

Long Linkage Ball(M3x4)
BIRFREMI*) 6 5X29mm) x 1

[T
B
Original manufactory packages.

please confirm ever
secured with T43. Do not use T43
any plastic part.

BRMESHRLR -

contains product already assembled,
screw is firmly

RETHHBRBNRRLIANRS - AREER

Linkage Ball B(M3x4)
DFC CCPM Swashplate BEAB(M3x4) 6 Sx12mm
+7Ea

DFC CGPM

Long Linkage Ball(M3x4)
WRFHT(MIXE) 0 5x28mm

on Linkage Ball D(M3x3.5)

RED(M3X3.5) © 5%9.3mm

A

Bearing
WK(0 3x 6 Tx3mm) x4

o [

Main Rotor Griplinkage
aring Sleeve
ERTBGRE (0 3x 0 459.1mm) x2

© —m

Socket Screw
EAATAMERH (M324mm) x 2

©

Washer
BE( ¢ 3x 0 46x0.3mm) x2

© mTm

Socket Collar Screw
BEHA R UERH MI24mm|

Washer' <
B0 3x 6 48x0.3mm

Main Rotor Griplinkage

Bearing Sleeve
S eaoimm | Bauring
e
23
& 3x ¢ Tx3mm
Main Rotor Grip Arm
lmagrahd Control Linkage
g
% 9x15.1x38.2mm
800E DFC Linkage Rod(A) 3
S0z orc A RaRamn 3
&
Socket Collar Screw.
BFATABERH Max24mm

Socket Screw

Elevator Ball Link- t &
FEREIR BEATARE MaxBmm

DFC Linkage Rod(A)
DFC 317 A (M3x29.3mm) x 2

© [

Socket Screw
EIFP7CBIRAS (Maxamm) x 2

© [T m

Socket Collar Screw
EFRAABERM (Me24mm) x 1

© fl

M4 Nut
MAJ5IRERN x 1

WMake sure the linkage rod AT

completely fastened with main rotor
grip arm integrated control link and :
apply a little amount of R48 thread

800E DFC Main Shaft
800 DFC %48

6 12:204.4mm

G

Elevator Ball Link
FHEREITF x 2

‘Already assembled by Factory. Before flying,
please check if the screws are fixed with glue.

Rk
BrEnn -

5 - S—RRTAESRBRMESE L

o1

Collar
BEEx2

You may adjust the length of ball link when

tracking s oft whil fight.
ERGCERIER - TREREDRRG o




800HB7
© ] D Bre
Socket Collar Screw Front C
BFEAABERMMIxBmm) x 8 RS

By Mounting Bolt
FE © 6 x 14.5mm

Bearing
$5R( 6 6x 0 12x4mm) x 1

Z100 Shapsly )
/‘] Relﬁhrnc;“my’ejm Brm:/e ()

Front Canopy Mounting Bolt ook
] ()
g e )"/

B Bu .
LEFENNFBERS (MIxBmm) x 12 ABRHDEE 06x26mm

D= © [

f = _Before assemble the main structure,
Collar.Screw: Bearing Socket Sersw please roughly bolt the special collar
Wl f
screw M3x4.5mm inside the main frame,

and then o into next process of main
structure assembly.
700HB11A o 2. After finished the main structure

& assembly, then screw up the special
© [om = collar screw M3x4.5mm tightly.

1. EBURISEAY - SITREERAMIE Smm ©

‘Socket Collar Screw il
it %gtgmm%@ﬁmmsmﬁ: T REBEAY

2 @éﬁﬁ?ﬁﬂy’:‘vﬁﬂ » EASR IR AL MIx4. 5mm)|

itton Head Collar Screw

Bearing
700 Shapely Reinforcement Plate
T0RBERR

Socket Screw.

BEATAERMSCI™_ Front Ganopy Mounting Bolt
IEEEEABEE 0 6 x 26mm

Bearing
23
©6x 6 12x4mm

Front Canopy
Mounting Bolt
ERERATEE

45mm

Socket Button
Head Collar Screw
HEEAANAEERHN
M3xamm

Socket Screw

BEATAAR
M3xBmm

~.

700 Shapely
Reinforcement Brace (L)

o TOOWBBH (%)
800E PRO Main Frames
800E PRO BBRIS 5

Socket Collar Screw
BERATY
M3x8mm

700HZ11

Motor
Make sure the motor i
mount is fully fastened
before fasten the motor
pinion gear mount.
FRESEEEEREE

Apply a small amount of T43 thread|
lock when fixing

ametal part.
SRR IS S T4 (R4

/TN
B

Socket Screw
B (Mxtomm) x 4

© |

% - BisR S

Motor Mount
WEEEE

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
M4 Washer please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
©4x ¢ 10ximm any plastic part.

BEBHHREENRSBRS - ABBER
‘Socket Screw|

BT SEHE LR - WEWM T3 RAZER
REATRSY | | meEBRRL -

M4 Washer

MAZEE( 6 4x 0 10ctmm) x 4 M4 Set Screw
M L3RR

(€] (L] —

Motor Slant Thread Pinion Gear
M4 Set Screw
M4 L3RRS (Méxémm) x 2 Eusian




Main Shaft
EX]

Press Two Main Frames Equally
Main frame assembly key point : FTTERRE N

First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames

and put two bearings through the main shaft to check

if the movements are smooth. The bottom bracket

must be firmly touched the level table top(glass surface) ;
please keep the smooth movements on main shaft and

level bottom bracket, then slowly tighten the screws.

This assembly can help for the power and flight performance.

HSRRATES ©
RRRMEFR2HE - BATBES-RRKRRLTED s
BRI > TRERVANKTRE REPHERERS ; B HAFE

Main Frame
EBER

BHYORRTIEETESRD

R

REBR DB AR
© (o CapTn
Socket Button Head Self Tapping Screw Q

EERARASRAM(TIIZOm) x2 M3 Washer Original manufactory packages

contains product already assembled,
800HB7 (o) [ please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on

M3 Set Screw

any plastic part.
[]Ill ML RRAAMIcamm) x 4
© — g&a&%ﬁxtsgﬁg%%g};gg
Socket Collar Screw Frame Standot 7k =
w x6mm) x. WS IR -
AT AEERHMIOmm) x 6 05.5x04.6x61mm
Socket Screw Catitpy Sisost: i
EEATAREMIx20mm) x 2 Ganopy Spacor |
0480 1hx22mm

© [ oL )

Frame Standoff

$5.5%04.5x61mm

Socket Screw

BEABEMMIxI0mm) x 4 G
Canopy Support
RIS
©3X05x6.5x7.3mm
Canopy Support

Receiver Mount y

Extension Sleeve
b SERERBE

$3x¢Bx7mm

Socket Button Head

Self Tapping Screw. 9

7%
Taxizmm 3 \

Socket Collar Screw
BRRAAHERH
M3x6mm

M3 Set Screw
M3 1RO
M3xdmm

Skid Pipe End Caj
\ E!!BEP HE i

Hex Motinting Bolt
RIS
©2.5%60.9mm

800E PRO Landing Skid|
800E PRO (38 i

M3 Washer Socket Screw
™: EEANESRE
$3xoBximm M3x10mm

Landing Skid Nut.
BRBE

Battery Release Latch o
Installation lllustration Skid Pipe
RRRRE Skid RpeEnd Cap ©9x325mm




e
”i
O (o ~

Linkage Ball C Socket Button Head Screw
Original manufactory packages

ERE C(M2.5%3.5)( ¢ 5x8.5mm) x 1 FEBRTRREM (M2.5x10mm) x 6
contains product already assembled,
Ol please confirm every screw is firmly
ssecured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.
BESLUSBRIRRARS  BRM

Ly
5 = A ,t R T43 R o)

Linkage Ball C
HBC(M25x4)( 6 Sx12mm) x 3

DS820M High Voltage
Brushless Servo
DS20MBRERBALS

Optional Equipment

CF Servo Plate
PRARBES

Collar
AE

Socket Button Head Screw
HEFAT AR M2.5x10mm

D6FF Metal
Servo Arm
DEFF SRR
Linkage Ball C

IRHC(M25x3.5) © 5x8.5mm

CF Servo Plate
Socket Button Head Screw HRPEEE
FEBEATSIERAM T2.6x12mm

DEFF SRR
Socket Button Head Screw
HEEAT R M2.5x10mm

Linkage Ball C
BEC(MZ.5x4) 6 Sx12mm!

Collar
CF Servo Plate #E
RHRERSRS

DSB20M High Voitage
Brushless Servo
DSE20M RRESBIAHS

Qptlonal Equipment
q

PSsz MU P ssecoel
520 |1 5 Standard Band /1520 1 s WS
o Torque/#iti#7) : 22.0kg.cm(7.4V)
.0kg.cm(8.
3.Motion Speed/ hfrE

0.
4Dimension/rex Ml %20 x39mm
5.Weight/




Recommend sanding the marked position as below illustration

l 800HB8 l I 700HZ9 J with a waterproof abrasive paper(#800-1000) to avoid the wires
of electric parts to be cut.

Collar Screw

[:_’ E%ﬁguenm‘wn + EFB#B00~1000 K WDARITHE - TR WFRHT
FEREIEARH (MIX6.5mm) x 2

Linkage Ball C(M2x4)
FEC(M2x¢)(0 SxImm) x 1

© §

Waterproof Abrasive Paper
KOE

M2 Nut

700HB13 g1
(omuna 700HZ11

EERATARHM5c10mm) x 4 @ H

Socket Button Head Screw Lol
FERPRBHM2Sx6mm) x4
‘Apply a small amount of T43 thread
o = lock whn fixing a mtal part.
BHENSEREHERBRTARNSE) |
Ao
- 1 A%E"R
1.While assembling the motor mount, please
‘make sure to properly loose M4 Set screw on i Originalimanufactory packages
12T motor gear first, after fully fastern the 4 contains product already assembled,

motor mount with the motor pinion, then
fastern back the M4 Set screw completely.

2.Make sure the motor mount is fully fasterned
before fastern the motor pinion gear mount.

1. REB » W56 12T SIS EH0 Méxdmm 1198
HAEHS © ERIDEEARLBEOERES | B
FIERIAARR -

2. BFBEBEEAREEY » BIGRREERHR

please confirm every screw is firmly
secured with T43.1Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.
FESEURDENREESS | NEEAR
SRR DI LB - N 143 NIBERE
bkt i van

DSB25M High Voltage Brushless Servo :

1.1520 . s Standard Band /1520 1 s W5k

2.Stall Torque/ ¥t : 10.0kg.cm(7.4V)
12, 5m.om(wg){7\

3.Motion Speed/ & : 0.03secl60" | j"’

X c/60° (8.
4.Dimension/RY : 40 x 20 x 391m: "
5Weight/TE 729 00

DSB25M High Voitage
Brushless Servo
DSE25M REFEIARS

Option Equipmont
(B

Callar Screw
HRBER
M6 5mm

Linkage Ball C
HEC(M2x4) 5xImm

CF Servo Plate
CREEBLS
Socket

t Button
Head Self Tapping Screw
HRBPTT R M2 5x10mm

Use special collar screw
M3x8.5mm, lock Shapely
Reinforcement Brace and
Motor Pinion Mount.
[ERRBIERE M3x6.5mm »
B R DER R EEIEE «

Please trim away the
other servo horns, and
fasten linkage ball on
the outer hole.
WEREN+FRAR 08
SROS=E - URRRN
HIRESL




Tail Boom Mount(R)
S00EREDERE (1)

Bearing
(6 5x 0 13xémm) x2

Gear Assembly
M1 R(BEEEE 22T

Bearing
(0 12x 6 18x4mm) x2

Hex Mounting Bolt
TRADRIE
©72.5x609mm

Assembling Umbrella Gear :
Please note to push the gear

the end at a fixed position,
to make sure the gears mesh
‘with each other smooth.
RS STEBOBRIEE - N
BEAEETIR -

Tail Boom Mount(L)
S00E REDEE ()

© [m
$ g T 00 O]

Socket Button Head Screw - Socket Collar Screw. Bearing Bearing Tail Umbrella Gear
HEEARAFRM2S6mm) x 1 BEAAAREGHMm) x 1 B(0 120 18xémm)x2  WK(06x 0 12xémm)x2  BEEREAES 12.418X10mm x 1

Control Arm Mounting Bolt
L]

13t 3x6mr
Torque Tube Drive Tail Unit Socket Button Hoad Screw
RS EEATARN
46x35.5x24mm M3x6mm

Long Umbrella Gear
2 PN

P

_~collar Socket Button Head Screw
7 amEmaE EEHATARH: <
 12.4x ¢ 18x10mm . M2.5x6mm )

Bearing

Metal Plate (R)
6 12x 6 18x4mm BRI

¢ 12x19x37.5mm

: Apply a small amount of T43 thread|

‘Socket Screw lock when fixing a metal part.
HRAT A RNBHREEEHEBURTE REB) |
Maxemm
—]Ac.imgu
Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,
please confirm every screw Is firmly
Motal plate 1) secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
Socket Collar Screw $12x19x37.8mm any plastic part.
EEA AR BESHHANENRBELE - BEBER
Msxz2mm SRR LB - WL T4 RTEIEN
AEBHEAL -

12



Sockat Collar Screw Linkage Ball G(M2xd)
EE (M3xBmm)x2  IREC(M2x4){ o Sxomm) x 1

Collar Screw
WEAH (M2XEmm)( F4.3mm) x2
© [ 3K CF Tail Blade
Socket Screw
BESTAEH (M2x8mm) x 2 BEEER
Thrust Bearing Socket Collar Screw
R0 5x 6 10xémm) x2 | | WEA7IBERH(MIX19mm) x 2
Collar A
EEFIEA 6 2¢ 0 Ixdmm) x2 Socket Collar Screw
EEAN AR
M3 Nu [t

( : ) it
|:| MBGRARIE x2
Bearing —
K ( ¢ 6x ¢ 10x3mm) x i
© |

ing Socket Collar Screw|
(0 5x 0 12:3.5mm) x2 ERANEEERA
‘Washer M3x8mm
N i (0 3% 6 Sximm) x2 Apply Crease on Thrust Bearing.
(@25 ” ] o m ‘s LR aiior
=7 W6 3¢ 6 Brimm
P e -
SRR, u ou Thrust Bearing
LEHERK 6 5% 6 10xémn
H] H ©un  (N) .
Smallor ID Larger ID-Tail Rofor Holder
Bearing e RS ARG A R Washer
HK(6 2.5% 0 T-Ax2.6mm) X6 x0.3mm) x
THRUST-BEARING it 8 5 6 6x 0 1003mm

ocket Button Head Screw
*E Collar Screw
BRI (354 3mm) M2x6mm|

ocket Button Head Screw
B

Bearing
A 0K ¢ 6x ¢ 10mm

Please tighten M2x8mm collar screw firmly but not over tightened. Over] e &
tighten the screw will cause the operation of control link unsmoothly. RARHREA R otar Holder.
SIHY M2xBmm SEARARSHEFEED3E - . 2% 0 x4

Rt Tail Rotor Hub

Seckei B R THE

|Aim tail rotor hub at the concave of BRPOE HE M2xEmm S 2ot
tail rotor shaft and fix t, please M4 Set Screw
apply a little glue on the set screw. Bearing Holder M L Méxemm
IR T ARG AR - 5 Bearing S
TERLL RN L WK ¢ 8x § 123.5mm

Socket Button Head Screw
EBANTRIRH M2

Tail Pitch
Bellcrank Mount
REEERE

Collar Screw
BER-R(FH3mm)
W2xBmm

While assembly the slide shaft, please use suitable

Bearing amount of T43 on the thread. Please do not use R48

anaerobics retainer or other high strength glue to avoid

A\ P28 0 71x 0 26mm | damages while maintenance or repairs.

Socket Button HRMRESS - SRR T3 RMBERT | - BSEH

RBEBSHBABHLBSER - DERDERERESHIRE -
T

Socket Button Head Screw

FERA BRI MIxSmm [After complete the tail |
il Rudde Control Arm rotor assembly, please
Linkage Ball C M2x)  riemin check if it rotates smoothly,

HFC(M2x4) & 5x9mm

EERERSTRERRRRLRE
SRR -

Assembling Umbrella Gear: Please note to push the gear to the end
at a fixed position, to make sure the gears mesh with each other
smoothly.

L - . s -

13



note to check again.
DiERRN - SBYSTERR -

Socket Self Tapping Screw
WEAAEREH Téx10mm

Tail Control Guide
REHRERE

700N FL W9E

00N FL Ealy \%

—\

Carbon Fiber Tail Control Pushrod
R

PRI (M3x14mm) x 4

M3 Nut
M3PIRRIE x 4

800HT4Al

Socket Scr
A (xt2mm) x2

Socket Collar Screw
BEAAANES

Already assembled by factory,please

e 3K Carbon Fiber Tail Boom
KearRE

Tail Boom Brace Set
rESHR

o, T

When assembling into the tail
boom, please apply some oil on
the surface, to make it smooth
during the assembling and keep
itvertical with the torque tubo
for smooth rotaf

e
SoREAREC TR DERE

Socket Screw
BEAADEH MImm

When assembling the tail boom,
please amathe fng hole 0 5.1
ARBRISTERHIERO
/\/{ o Torque Tube
ocket Collar Scrow
RS aRRan L v

Vertical Stabilizer
Mount
B

Ea

; e
Stablizer Mount gyppar)

M3 Specialty Washer
usﬁﬁm?:x¢mMm

Socket Screw

AT Mext2mm
s e

M4FES) ¢ 4x ¢ 10xImm i‘w‘ﬁ“ﬁ

700N FL Ball Link 3

700N FL B 800 PRO Vertical Stabilizer

S00EPROEER

TIP TO FIX THE TORQUE TUBE  {S##i#REEMIR%

Please apply some CA glue to fix bearing on the torque tube, avoid CA glue from the dust or may cause
the bearing stuck. When assembling into the tail boom, please apply some oil and use the attached
torque tube mount helper to press the bearing holder of the torque tube into the tail boom horizontally.
BLUDE CAROAEERRBEN L - B CAGIHIBANMBETSRMA LT - EAREAN - ROHHRBE)
RALERE - ARRNBAEREREEREDURBBTTRARSPRIES

Neutral P?in(alTorqua Tube

Tail Boom Bearing oil ‘Torque Tube Mount Helper(PVC Packing Tube)
R 915mm KO Bx ¢ 14xémm BRERREE

ey
Tube Front A\ Tube End
) 302 2 30: 0

Sy Silkcone Ol rshde T Tl oo Torque Tube Bearing Holder
EARDD RISTIETIE ¢ 14x © 22x13mm

pecialty Washer
M3%ZT (0 3x 0 8x2mm) x2

©]

M4 Was!
MemE( o o 0 10xtmm) x2

Socket Screw

&oroy i ‘Skewed torque tube bearing holder
. ‘Gn.,.,n'hr-. terfere with torque tube
rotation and cause unusual vlhm(lon

LT
BOOHTS T el

CA
17
Sy

7.
700N FL Ball link  Bearing St &)

TOONFLEREIx2  8K( 0 8x 0 t4xdmm) x2

800HT6 [N

M3 Specialty Washer

M3NFREE) ( 3% 6 Bx2mm) x2

é?

After moving the tail control rod adjustment

@ m sleeve to recommended position, glue the sleeve
to carbon tail control rod with instant glue.

Socket Self Tapping Screw ESHNEERaRIRNuES  BRRLHIIEERER

BEPY AT (T4x10mm) x 1 BRI ERE I ESERBEE -

14



\pply a small amount of T43 thread|

Socket Button Head Screw
HEEAT R (MIX14mm) x 2

,\s“m Button Head Screw
\, HEBATREHMIdmm

Socket Screw
BEANBRM
MaxBmm

M4 Washer
[
6 4x 6 10ximm

Socket Screw
BRARTRES Maxtamm

700NT1A 700HB11A
Socket Screw Socket Button Hsad Collar Screw. Socket Screw M4 Washer
B SEEATABERH MxEmm) x5 BB (Wxtdmm) x 2 Mem( 6 &x o 10xtmm) x

700HB14 (AT

Original manufactory packages
contains product already assembled,

Socket Screw please confirm every screw is firmly
BEATARE M3X8mm R secured with T43. Do not use T43 on
any plastic part.

BRESHELBOLNRARS - BREBRR
BRHESHRLE -

Bearing
HK( 15x 0 21xémm) x2

O

Before tightening the screw, please
rotate the bearing and check the
concentricity of the bearing in order to|
have the screw firmly secured, to
avoid the bearing stuck or heavy load
Pleass fasten the screws| at one side and cause slip.

tothe ¢ 3.0 holes of the | | se e BEMNTERMATLE S, 2
slant main gear. ERBHTEEE, NEeE R Baka

IIOHEE O 3.0 | SOTREEERITIE -

One-way Bearing
WA 0 15% 6 23¢Hmm) X1

Ong-way Bearing Shaft ‘One-way Bearing Collar
SRR 612x ¢ 15041 5mm  BSRAIIE 6 50 251 smm
pacer
TO0BEEB/E
¢ 18x ¢ 22.7x0.7mm.

Qne.way Bearing Coer

©21x ¢ 15.8x26mm

M1 Autorotation

Bearing
@ ]] % 0 15x 0 21xémm
Tail Drive Gear Set|

Spacer Washer
TOORABH ¢ 18x O 27X0.Tmmx1 ) 6 3x 6 45x0.6mmx &

© [(wm © [lwm

Socket Screw Socket Screw
> WEAAEH

One-way Bearing
BEBK 0 15K 25x11mm

15



700FLH8A 800HB5
= == When tightening the main blade fixing
e ] scraw, please tighten it firmly, but not @ D:-l

over tighten, or it may cause the
damage of main blade holder and result

e ‘Socket Collar Screw

in danger. - AN
@ D:- anger s g || BATARERR MiaTom) x
Socket Collar Screw

B AT
BUTERAEZN - ROBIRE - @:ﬂ
HEATMEEIR (MSxs2mm) x 2 Sockel Coliar Boreir o

@]] BEANSBERH MSG2mm MABTRERS x 1

M5 Nut
MSP5IRERE x 2

CTen O O
Elevator Ball Link Collar
& FHEMERH x4 WRE x4
M5 Nut
I_ﬂ:@:l-l

DFC Linkage Rod(B).
DFC 2B (M3xa7mm) x2

780 Carbon Fiber Blades
780 BTN

BFC Linkage Rod(B)
DFC 428 M3x47mm

[H70118]

Collar
Swashplate Leveler
anE axo FMEES
Elevator Ball Link §§ £
FREREAN 3&: £
32 E
825 @
dard Equipms £§s 8
hatt Spacer(1) S&E
W (1) 0 12x 0 16xtmm g -

‘Spare part: Main Shaft Spacer(1.2)
Main Shaft Spacer(0.8)
Main Shaft Spacer(0.5)

W& ERBA (12) 0 126 16x1.2mm
Em8H 08) ¢ 12x ¢ 16x08mm
ZHBH 0.5) 6 12¢6 16x0.5mm

Swashplate
TR

While using Flybarless system, please use
the swashplate leveler to calibrate
swashplate. Adjust the length of servo
linkage rod to make sure the swashplate is
leveled before start setting up to ensure the
ayro provides the best performance.

G - REMEE+ TRBBRRT
pr e i

Socket Collar Screw
EEATABER
Max27mm

The lower edge of main gear need to be
lined up with lower edge of pinion gear.
This will ensure smooth meshing, and
avoid interference between pinion's base
and main gear which can lead to unusual

| —

i iR TR - S0 AR
§§n§$§.:igui§§mgﬁmmﬂ§§n

Washer
850 6x ¢ 9x0.6mm




| oF PLUS PL |
[W]3=5[®] Prease visit Align download area to get the completed instruction
AR Ty manual at Align website.
Original manufactory packages ESHENRERFRERESATREETE -
contains product already assembled, EI http://www.align.com.tw/beastx/

please confirm every screw Is firmly
secured with T43. Do not use T43 on | | Microbeast PLUS provides 8 different direction choices can be Installed on any
any plastic part. position of helicopter.

REBHERORNRLALS - BRBRR S B R T —BAIE -
% gﬁggﬁtﬂ'ﬁbﬂm*ﬁmﬁ Microbeast PLUS R ({8 A B Q:RR » IURKEVBOETT—BUE

THE COLOR OF THE STATUS-LED SHOWS THE CURRENTLY SELECTED ORIENTATION:
L 5

o @ C

\J

Status LED Off*  Status LED Status LED Purple  Status LED

Status-LED {8/8#"  Flashing Purple  Status-LED#S%&  Flashing Red
Status-LED fft
A2

Status LEDRed  Status LED Status LEDBlue  Status LED

Status-LEDJBAIE ~  Flashing Blue Status-LEDBHE  Flashing Red/Blue

@ Status-LED 2

ASESEEE

*Factory Setting

* R

Optional Equipment
BES

Microbeast PLUS'




BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION  @t:z&mEE ALIGN I//

AT AR

Please fix the 2 batteries on the battery mount Slide the battery mounting plate
evenly. along the rail until a “click” is
2HBERTIIEERTHRL - heard to make sure the battery

PR
ook ardLoopTane | | Mgk Bg ) GRAGEAEALH.

INSERT THE BATTERY FROM THE FRONT
BHHAERTSEA

Opfional Equipment

‘Battery Serial Connector
TRBREE
8

Press this latch to allow the
i st
WERREE




ESC INSTALLATION  plg®aezs

cn //4

Gpfional Equipment

Hobby Wing Platinum
HV 200A Brushless ESC
HV 200A HAIHES

Hook and Loop Tape

Fuzzy)

R (ER)

Hook and Loop Tape
Hooked

B (D)

CANOPY ASSEMBLY  mm&zs

ca
Canopy Nut
ﬂﬁlgii

ca

Canopy Protector
A

AT
Keep the hole position for canopy
mounting bolt horizontally to make it
easler to Insert the R pin to fix the canopy.
AR R KPL R A BE AR -




ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION =ZS&fEukEEn AULIGN I//

Motor
L

Hobby Wing Platinum
HV 200A Brushless ESC
HV 2004 REIRES

T | (e

Quick Finder
BIRRM

Carbon Fiber Tail Control Pushrod
App x
R

5168 §)935mm x 1
902.3mm

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS MANUAL meemEsansmRsn AUIGN I//

ALIGN helicopter must equip with Flybarless System, please refer to ALIGN Hellcopter standard equipment for flight and
setup instruction in this manual.

ALIGN heli + WAL

TR RERR «

USER NOTICE gmitmsE

10 and the ALIGN standard including
electronic equipment & blades...etc, please make sure there Is a sufficiently large and stable pows
Supply fo your helicoptor. If any abnermal voltag or insufficiont powar SuppIY. suggost to apgrade the
flybarless system to MICROBEAST PLUS HD (Optional)for better power back up.

2.Please refer to BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD website for MICROBEAST PLUS/HD assembly and setup
Instruction.

3.Any overuse, incorrect setup;assembly, modification or misuse will lead to abnormal voltage,
electronic devices damage, structural Interference, and insufficient power supply. Make sure

carefully check every assembly and setup refer to the manual instruction prior to every flight to prevent
any unforeseen danger.

1.5 \ RISEHARME - WIEEAALIGN LR (SBFRMA « TRRT) » nﬁmmimmtmg&ﬁmm&n NHRBE
B\ HREAE | RBEFHRER MICROBEAST PLUS HD SR PIBAR (28) + LIERERE - MEEKS!

2.MICROBEAST PLUS/HD {573 - 5iE ~ #:4% - 3% BEASTX MICROBEAST PLUS/HD B75168 -
3. ggﬂ?ﬂ* m&ﬂ&i - ERIRERRANENORERY « RF SR - NTLEAHBIRESME - SHRTARIN
RE - 55! RBF B RRIS| SR IR}

[MANUAL LINK gizatres

MICROBEAST PLUS Flybarless System is the V4.2 version out of the factory, please feel at ease using it. You can also link
to BEASTX M D

ICROBEAST PLUS/HD website to get the latest version and the latest news. And please refer to MICROBEAST
PLUS V3.2x and VA 1.5 Instruction manual for operating and setting.

PLI . 2R « fBHT. PLI
. .2.x R R V4. .

[E]3=[m]  Prease visit Align download area to get the completed
%, instruction manual at Align website.
ESHENRE R RS EE TREETE -
=i http://www.align.com.tw/beastx/ MICROBEAST PLUS

Opﬂonal Equlpmsnt

20



| PARTS IDENTIFICATION a1

[ MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM %]

SET Button
BER

Y

{— Direct Cyclic Feed Forward

H— Tail Dynamic

Sensor Port
WEBEED

MICROBEAST PLUS FLYBARLESS SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAM RTERARZETRE

AILERON [~ }——

[SIZ5E[E]  For detait connsctivity, piease scan AR code
Zl,  then follow MICROBEAST PLUS manual.

Yﬁﬂﬁlﬁi ERfBIHAR Code M EZMICROBEAST

= PLUSH!

MICROBEAST PLUS HD Flybarless System(Optional)
MICROBEAST PLUS HD#R 7 i R A # (2 &)

If assembling and operating the helicopter without using ALIGN standard equipment,
including electronic equipment & blades...etc, please make sure there is a sufficiently
large and stable power supply to your helicopter. If there is any abnormal voltage or
insufficient power supply, suggest to upgrade the flybarless system to MICROBEAST
PLUS HD (Optional)for better power back up. Please refer to BEASTX website for

Optional Equipment ﬁE SIS E R RS - W?EEEALIGN&#E#(QI?E# ERRE) BHEORTEHRTRAKE
BHR EANNRBED  NRRVERE  RBRE - RMOFAREFEMCROBEAST PLUS HDR & RAM(E

B) DERRRE \EEW!&I& ‘Rﬁ MlcRosEAsTPLusHDﬁm BE 21 #OR
MICROBEAST PLUS HDE 5 5

21



SERVO SETTING AND ADJUSTME RERERRE aucn //4

To set this option Is to turn on the transmitter and connect to BEC power.
Note: For the safety, please do not connect ESC to the brushless motor before the setting in order to prevent any accident caused
by the motor running during the setting.

i3s FHRAE

ER ATRER b .

SERVO CONFIGURATION @iF#ERE

Following the servo configuration diagram on right,
plug the servos to Gyro.

Y

CH3 Servo
CH3@RE CH1 Servo

CHIBRS

CH2 Servo
CH2{BERE

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING r##seRsuksesE  AUIGN I//

Turn off mode on the itter, then set the gain switch on the transmitter andthe gyro to non-head
lock mode, or disable gain completely. After setting the transmitter, connect the helicopter power and proceed with rudder neutral
point setting. Note: When connncllng to the helicopter power, please do not touch tall rudder stick and the helicopter, walt for 3
seconds for gyro to enable, and the rudder servo horn should be 90 degrees to the tall servo. Tall pitch slider should be half way on
the tail output shaft. This will be the standard rudder neutral point. After completing this setting, set the gain switch back to
heading lock mode, with galn at around 70"

+ WHEBEIER L FEsEs @ FESHRIE - BT
» RETA ) DAS HERR" - MER 70% 55 -

SEf o ER

TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING \e@imie

After the gyro is enable and under non-_head lock mode,
correct sefting position of tail servo and tail

assombiy Is 46 photo;Iftha tall pitch assembly e notin
the middle position, please adjust the length of rudder

ABRLT™

g T

HEAD LOCK DIRECTION SETTING OF GYRO Rif@stenmse |

To check the head lock direction of gyro is to move the tail
clockwise and the tail servo horn will be lvlmmed

Ifit trims in the
please switch the gyro to"REVERSE".

Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂmﬁ BFERDEFERD Eﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁlﬁﬂﬁ
» RORADRRE L RERG BB E

RORBIBEDR

22



PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING  EIMSmsiarsse Aucn ///4

GENERAL FLIGHT —#R{TEst

GENERAL FLIGHT —#R{TH%

Thro Pich
b

i
[ 100%High Speed | -
100% B i

as%

S0%~e5Hovering
S0%~65% (B8 25

0%
% Low Speed
O%EE

SEEEE

02

‘Stick Position at Hovering/Throttle 70% /Pitch+5"
R/ EF T0%PitchsS

1 2 B
Throttle Curve(Hovering Fight)
BRI

| PITCH AND ROTATION SPEED PITCHEIERIR

TIP:Itis it ing
Stick Position at ngnmm. D%IP[\ch 250 highr RMiFaad spoed, This il for oo power,
SEAE/3BPI0%/Pitch 20’ gg%‘%ﬁ%ﬁm&!.ﬁﬁ!ﬁmmﬁﬂﬁ Fnch oS

3D FLIGHT 3DEARTHE
IDLE 1:SPORT FLIGHT

Tirole P
L L] i
00 H0~+12
5%
0% 5
5%
80% -5
100% -
AR 100%PHche12 [
4 ==r=
o i
3 3
" Throttle Curve(Simple Aerobatic Flight)
EPRTELS 2}
Stick Position at Middle/Throttle 90%/Pftch 0
AR/ BPI0%Pitch O

B _ 100%1 . s
Stick Position at Low/Throttle 100%/Pitch-12 | R P
SEIRESE /83 100%Pitch-12” 85% :

1. Pitch range : Approx. + 15 degrees.

2.1f the pitch is set too high, it will result in shorter
flight duration and poor motor performance.

3.Setting the throttle to provide a higher speed Is
preferable to increasing the pitch too high.

1 gﬁ(?lwnmm;;u + 15

1 2 3 4
Throttle Curve(3D Fllght)s
J mﬁlﬁ%w&ﬁuﬁmﬂiﬁﬂ msnﬁiumm ® ARG
23




RCM-BL850MX (490KV/4535) POWER CO| ATION REFERENCE ERx@iggezx AULIGN I//

RCM-BL850MX (490KV/4535) MOTOR

Please enjoy your Align products safely.

RCM-BL850MX (490KV/4535) lHE

Power and torque requirements of enthuslasts, the high output 850MX motor was born in Align's R&D lab. With dramatic increase
in torque and power output, capable of 5100 watts continuous power output and 11000 watts of burst power!

850MX Motor has passed various thorough inspections made by our technical department, including motive testing, static testing,
magnetic fleld testing, heat resistance and magnetic loss testing, running balance and vibration testing, nolse testing, and many
hours of actual loading and flying testing, etc. Align Is proud to provide the latest Innovations in RC Modeling to its consumers.

» BBHRA;

7t B

FRETFE 11000W o R E5% B50MX 3% » :

g

e

SPECIFICATION Ry##8

i » WERIER
» ERHDR - RES - MATARY - B3R - BYESS0LRMSE

ILLUSTRATION #RmEE ‘

Red
Brushless bt
] Motor Bgn
AR Throttle Signal
Bla (Receiver)
PSSR (SN
KV KV{& | 490KV(RPM/V) Input Voltage BARE | 125
Stator Diameter EFHE | 45 mm Stator Thickness EFEE | 35mm
Stator Arms T | 12 Magnet Poles wmEn | 10
Max Continuous Current  RARRER | 115A Max Current
Max Continuous Power BAKPDE | 5100W Max Power 1
Dimension Rt | Shaft $6x56.7x112.5mm | Weight =8 | Approx. 570g

The motor rotates in different direction with different brand ESCs.
cables to make the motor rotates in rlgM direction.

If the wrong rotating direction happens, please switch any two

HOBBY WING PLATINUM HV'200A BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MANUAL * saimizeseiries; ALIGINI I//

al Equipment

PRODUCT FEATURES #&88  |9ne

com,

Hobby Wing Platinum HV 200A Brushless ESC can be set up by ALIGN ASBOX Mlllt"uncﬂon Programmer.
So please scan QR code for ALIGN website start downloading for more informatiol

interference performance, which greatly reduces the risk of losing control.
« The maximum motor speed can reach 210,000 RPM (for 2 pole motor),
70,000 RPM (for 6 pole motor) and 35,000 RPM (for 12 pole motor).
o ﬂ.gm modas: Fixad-ting, H |cepter (Linear Throttle), Helicopter

(E

- Data logging records the standardizon RPM, minimum voltage and
maximum temperature of the flight.

+ "Restart in auto function” can manually interrupt the auto rotation and
quickly restart the motor to avoid crashes caused by incorrect operations.

« WIFI module (sold separately) for programming the ESC wirelessly with
your smart phone (0S or Android).

- Internal anti-spark circuitry
produced when the ESC Is powered of

+ Independent output port for RPM (thatis: motor spood) signals. - Separate
programming port for ESC parameter setup through ALIGN ASBOX
Multifunction Programmer.

- Separate port for ESC

« Multiple Tiks thormal

electric sparks

or parameter setting.
ion, overload i

Hohbywllm Platinum HV IGN ASBOX IEREREABBRE - WIBHAR Code BRTHM\IS
meﬁsﬁ : align.com.
« High with a running freq; ofipto120 - EEEITAEERI20MHEBIENAEE - BSSH
MHz for excellent motor speed-governing and super soft startup. RAUBE © RiFRREOERAERDIEE
. powered by DC regulator has better anti- g%&ggg@&mgmcﬁml AREBONTE

over-current protrceion, etc.

« BEC is separated from other circuits of the ESC, it may keep normal output
even when MOSFET board of the ESC is burnt or breakdown.

+ Online firmware upgrade via ALIGN ASBOX Multifunction Programmer or
WIFI module.

387 SSE T3 210,000 RPM(2GFESE) -
10 I‘mﬂRPM (6887%:2) « 35,000RPM (12868 )
-an " lﬁltﬁiﬂﬂﬂﬁiﬁﬂlﬁﬁﬂhﬁiﬁi
EAREEEERL" MR
NLREEE . TRBE: BE

BERREEE e

5; EREMBBAT OO
éz’iéma&!ﬁmm‘”ﬁ%a Lt
- TEWIFIRBRE - HAFHHEARLR ) RBT
mﬁ% WE (REWIFIEE)

» ARGHRR L e

Eﬁ!i (RPM) REGENTE

R SHRENE - AREREHELCORREL
,qmueu ASBOX SIAERERMETOMERE «
%ﬂ&!ﬁﬁiﬂ BERIE  BATH H\!ﬁﬁﬁ5§

AT - BNLRRRERS
& RARANES
§ﬁﬁtﬂ!}( REBOTH * Elﬁ&ﬁﬂﬁi(Eﬂ
BAT) ' ARTIHEBEE
ASBOXBYHERERAWI I&iﬂ)

24



SPECIFICATIONS  Z®#1#
Model Man Applications Input Voltage Cont./Peak Current BEC Voltage
B R BARE HEEMRR BEC
Switch-mode, 5V~8V Adjustable
For 700-800 Class 6~14S LuPo Battery Voltage (Step: 0. 1V) 10A/30A
( (22.2V-51.8V) 200A/300A Cont./Peak Curres
700-800mm) 1zsgn C + {GHBE5V~8)
700-800@WMETHA (B | (22.2v~51.8V) %E%%u 1V§§) %}!ﬁnx”"m
£ : 700-800mm ) AOA
He Wi
P;tm‘m':?, Throttl Signal Wire ol Separate Programming Port
okl HPIETYBECHLARPMEHB 13 RY/EE BUSMEARENE
White/Red/Black: Throttle Signal Wire ; For Conpe pting ASICH ASBOX
Red/Brown/Yellow: BEC Output & RPM Signal T e CaraeY.
Transmission Wire 106x50x36mm/325g module, or cooling fan.
B Al B= eaﬁmagrs -8 X=e8R RBISEZALIGN ASBOXB DR
BECHi i RRPMIE {8 ik BEWIFIE  TANDEREN0
USER GUIDE ERREE
AE"S"| | The default throttle range of this ESC is from 1100115 to 194011, 50 you need to re-calibrate the throttle

. MPITR

I.Connections #&T

@ RPW Signal Wire(Yellow) & BEC Output Wire
(RedlBrown) plug it into the RPM input channel on

rless s systom. (This wire can be used for

M signal data when using external

spled govarnlng device. plug it into the battery
channel or any unoccupied channel on the receiver.
(For better BEC power supply, we recommend:
plugging this wire into the battery channel orany
unoccupied channel on FBL system if the FBL,
system is permitted.

e'rmome Signal Wire (White/Red/Black): plug it into.
the throttle channel on the receiver or the
corresponding channel on the FBL system, such as

X B channel on the VBAR system.. For which

channel you should plug it in, it depends onwhat
kind of receiver and FBL system you use. The White
wire Is for transmitting throttle signals, the Red &
Black cables are parallely connected in the BEC
output wire, which means BEC voltage output wire
and ground cable.

@ RPMESE (%) RBECHIE (M1 15) :

A !KE%&DBECﬁ&ﬁﬁ?\EI&*IM'EEEQﬁ!’“ﬂﬂﬁx‘! © (RERBENBECHBNER - ERPURRMBAFOBRT »

»‘GBECEE)\%’FHI%&WIYMUEEEaﬁEEM
BPIEHR (B A W)

e

] Il.Throttle Range Calibration MPI{TRQERIESE

Battery,
&%

Battery
B

Motor
mE

BARPERAGSEGADE | (BEMIBEER - TEERPMISHRIR RURESHE

j:2 1

&l&waﬁmaﬁzmzmx;mgmaz JVBARSEIRX B 3E - ﬁiﬁl&lﬁﬁﬂ&ﬁ’?ﬁl%mﬁﬁ
TE R@EQFEDQQEEPEF&? TOALARAD AR B 2 BHE A SBECHY At B (EIBECT R iG L A0

AT
are respectively 100% and 0%.
ETBPHTREE - BHEP ;

During the ESC/Radio calibration, please set the throttle curve to NORMAL and ensure the corresponding
throttle amounts to the maximum throttle endpoint and the minimum throttle endpoint on your transmitter

Turn on the
transmitter and move
the throttle stick to
the top position.
BIEUERE - HMPITE
BE

Connect the ESC to a
battery. The motor will emit
* 123" indicating the ESC
is powered on normally.
TIHEBHETH > HEBU
M23RRE - RERRER

5 seconds later, the motor will emit two.
short beeps indicating the maximum
throttle position has been successfully
calibrated and accepte

g mRnLE- RS - R
PR

Move the throttle stick to the
bottom position. 1 second later,

The ESC will keep beeping indicating the
number of LiPo cells you have plugged in. (A

The motor will beep a
long beep to Indicate the

ashort beep will emit indicating
the minimum throttle position
has been accepted.
BBPUEFHERIRIE 1D "8
"EERE - BPREBRLNY

long beep

5, ashort beep
E.g. The ESC will beep two long beeps and
two short beeps to indicate a 125 LiPo pack.
BEGRABLUETENETHN (&gll—&zri s
I'fixri FJE 12SE T35 06 L0918 —

is
the power system is

ready to go
BRBLEEE—REDLE,
B RECEROLR * TRERER

25




FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING  missfFmmsese U= I//

Asafe and effective practice method is to use the transmitter flying on the computer through simulator software sold

onthe
market. Do a simulation flight until you familiarize your fingers with the movements of the rudders, and keep practicing until the
fingers move naturally.

1. Place the hellcopter in a clear open fleld  Make sure the power OFF ) and the tail of helicopter point to yourself.
2. Practice to operate the throttle stick (as below llustration) and repeat practicing

"Throttle high/low”, "Aileron left/right”, "Rudder left/right”, and “Elevator up/down".
3. The simulation flight practice is very important, please keep practicing until the fingers
move naturally when you hear operation orders being call out.
ERAEREARSHEORENE  BRRERT  AECTRGBRTORE —EREY BESNNEHT  HEEE
TEESOREUIE  UECSERIE LRG> AOSESADIE  TATOES - HE S TRAREHSBRRSE
2. ~8) * I/E  BIREIS
3. BUERS . .
| lllustration BT
<um Move Left Move Right —
=] =2
Rotate Left Rotate Right
“ ka oo S
Fi F rd Fly Backward
< o ly Becloard  —,
~ Foma?.amm Backward Rotate™-3,
Ascent
=)
e %P3
Descent
0 58
Tarn Right
& i
Rudder 75 [ — ————1
\ Turn Left
=

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT/AND NOTICE  musin

+ When arriving at the flying field.
- BEERGB

OCheck if the screws are firmly tightened.

OCheck if the. mnsmmer and receivers are fully charged.
OBRIERAHED

SRR B RNR TSR -

If there are other radio control aircraft at the field, make sure to check their frequencies and tell them what frequency you
are uS| Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to crash and increase the risk of danger.
Eﬁiﬁh ERUSENS - BRBLPNER - BENHPEEEERNER - SODERSERT EURESUAXENER -

| STARTING AND STOPPING THE MOTOR  EEimISiLRE

Check if the throttle stick is set at
the lowest position.

make s on the sam
ﬁ’uquuncy “Tron place the throle etk o owast osition and
r REBPIEITREREOME -

turn on the transmitte

BB - Eial:t ©Are the rudders movmg according to the

©Follow the manual to do a range test.
@Eﬁﬁiﬁlsﬁﬂlﬁh(ﬂn ?

+ Check the movement, ORBRHBRABE TR -

- BHFERS

ON! Step1 ON! Step2 OFF! Step3

First turn on the transmitter. Connect to the helicopter power Reverse the above orders to turn off.

BER e #EERRBR BEPARBESIREK LR RN ERIMT o

26



This procedure is best performed on soft surfaces such as grass. The use of rubber skid stopper is recommended on hard
surface to prevent vibration feedback from the ground to Gyro, resulting In over-corrections.

B FRmBE - BRH F#Gyro »
RARMBEBE -
Rubber Skid Stoppers
Installed

ELRRBE

f swashplate should tit prior to lft off, do not try to manually trim the swashplate level. This s due to vibration feedback to the Gyro,
and will disappear once helicopter lifts off the ground. If manual trim is applied, helicopter will tit immediately after liftoff.

TRRALR BB &

MAIN ROTOR ADJUSTMENTS iR ENE

1.Before adjusting, apply a red plece of tape on one blade, or paint a red stripe with a marker or palnt to/identify on blade.

2.Raise the throttle stick slowly and stop just before the helicopter lifts-off ground. Look at the spinning blades from the side of the

helicopter.

3.Look at the path of the rotor carefully. If the two blades rotate in the same path, it does riot need to adjustment. If one blade Is
higher or lower than the other blade, adjust the tracking immediately.

1BEASER ORI » 55 RSN RSN  SESRBER -

2/@BEIHPIBITRRR A - ERISMEINEE  ENBRAREENNE -

3B OREERA EIRRR S DN - AT RERL TRIR— SR e R -

a.When rotating, the blade with higher path means the pitch is to6 big. Please shorten DFC ball link for regular trim.

b.When rotating, the blade with lower path means the pitch too is small. Please lengthen DFC ball link for regular trim.

a ERBEE RSN SHOEITRETRE(PITCHIAR + HIBEDFCBISBISIE -

b IEMSHRRENINERRRTRE(PITCHIEY, » BURDFCBSTEBE -

Tracking adjustment is very dangerous, so please keep away from the
helicopter at a distance of at least 10m. _
e Color Mark BHRICHELER

Incorrect tracking may cause vibrations. Please repeat adjusting the tracking
to make sure the rotor Is correctly allgned. After tracking adjustment, please
check the pitch angle is approx. +5~67.when hovering.

» BT 5~6° o
FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND NOTICE R{TRERE

©Do not attempt to grab or make contact with the helicopter while the main blades are in motion and keep
your eyes away from the helicopter. During take-off, landing, and flight, be sure to keep the helicopter away
from all obstacles. Operators must stand at least 10 meters away from the helicopter to avoid injury caused
by loose parts due to improper assembly or any unforeseen dangers.
FORERE - : » SRR/ S .
10RARBLE * BREA . ereg

©Make sure that no one or obstructions in the vicinity.

OFor flying safety, please carefully check if every movement and directions are correct when hovering.
ORI RE AR -

ORIMTRE + MYASRRFBRSRRBIFRSER

Do not attempt to fly until you have some with the of
HERTERBRIERT -

27



STEP 1 THROTTLE CONTROL PRACTICE sP5i/#E

(©When the helicopter begins to lift-off the ground, slowly
reduce the throttle to bring the helicopter back down.
Keep practicing this action until you control the throttle
smoothly.

OHERMMBILE » BEBEIHNEET - SREERMOLD
AT HEN RSP -

STEP 2 AILERON AND ELEVATOR CONTROL PRACTICE BRAIF Rz HlRE

1.Raise the throttle stick slowly.

2.Move the helicopter in any direction back, forward, left
and right, slowly move the aileron and elevator sticks in
the opposite direction to fly back to its original position.

118187 RBPIUE

3 =

83 8916 [R5
FREFLRERNHDIRRUE -

YT | olf the nose of the helicopter moves, please lower the throttle stick and land the helicopter. Then move your
position diagonally behind the helicopter 10M and continue practicing:
©lf the helicopter flles too far away from you, please land the helicopter and move your position behind 10M
and continue practicing.
OB - AIHEBPIL AR - .

STEP 3 RUDDER CONTROL PRACTICING Haifrad

1.Slowly raise the throttle stick.

2.Move the nose of the helicopter to right or left, and then slowly move
the rudder stick in the opposite direction to fly back toits original
position.

1R BARIBPIER

P

STEP 4

After you are familiar with all actlons from STEP1 to 3, draw a circle on
the ground and practice within the circle to increase your accuracy.
WINEE STEP1~3 BYEAE » 1D L BB EEEEEOUENEER /
17+ BUS RS - \ % o e circle.

©You can draw a smaller circle when you get more familiar with the actions.
BN RAITIE - (TIDED DS - ST
STEP 5 DIRECTION CHANGE AND HOVERING PRACTICE SEAAERE

Adter you are familiar with STEP1 to 4, stand at side of the helicopter and continue practicing STEP1 to 4.
Then repeat the STEP1 to 4 by standing right in front of the helicopter.

EIERSS * o 24

7y = Y




TROUBLESHOOTING IGN /4
Problem Cause Solution
R R R & 5 i3
TrBﬂI:l?I:g Tracking Is off r.l:lt;qdlnkage rods are not even ;‘;’;‘;‘cl;:g;‘é DFC bal
wepy | PR PITCHEBRERWETTS

Adjust DFC ball link to reduce pitch by 4 to

5 degrees. Hovering headspeed should be

Exuoe:;lvs p!w: around 1700~1800RPM.
EREMBIPITCHE?
Headspeed too low SREDFCMEEPIChi] +4~5E
EHRRERE (BEREEURAR1T00-1500RPM)
i i Increase throftle curve at hovering point on
Hovering throttle curve is too low
Rovering throtd transmitter (around 60%)
RERRBFII0%)
Hover
]
15\ just DFC:@II lll:ktﬁlxmasedﬂlg‘ch > bn
it overing headspeed shoul
;;é:;;,,‘:'g&z:h amund 1700~1800F R% pee
Headspeed too high MUDFCERFMMPIChI)-+4~5E
ERRUEES (BERERRRBADITO0100RPM)
Hovering throttle curve is too high Decrease throttle curve at hovering point on
LR transmitter (around 60%)
RESRRBRBRI0%)
Drifting of tail oceurs during Rudder neutral point improperly set | ‘Reset rudder neutral point
hovering, or delay of rudder RPIRIRERE BREDTY
response when centering rudder
Rudder stick. r
Response gg@gggﬁnﬁgﬁamsgi Rudder gyro gain too low Increase rudder gyro gain
Ram | Barloohy mRECE RRRREEERE HENRRRRETE
Tail oscillates (huriing, or wags) | Ruddar gyro gain too high Reduce rudder gyro gain
at hover or full throttle RRRRHESENS FERMRRHSE

FRUBPIIRRETROEE

If above solutiondoes notresolve your issues;please check with experienced Bllots or contact your Align dealer.

HEMRA BB

R85+ EILRNE IERAT

29




Thank you for purchasing and supporting ALIGN products.

The Align Team is dedicated to you by innovating and developing new RC Helicopters,
Multicopters, and FPV Racing Quads. We strive to provide a more diversified experience for our
customers. Visit our website at www.align.com.tw for latest news, information, and updates about
our extensive line of products for the RC enthusiasts.
Good Flying!

EREHTHTHRIBRNEBRZR » BHSERHBMEA
RSB RGN - BWBRERR  SWRITE

EE}E REIE
5 REGTERD SHCORTRE - MILLEE TR - KéE*ﬂ %jﬁ)ﬁe‘”
SHBE  LRSEABIZ °

RBEE—BEROINTRER -

ALIGN Flight Safety THRTRLSE
http://www.align.com.tw/flysafe-en/

/‘—»;/ ~a
'~
ALIGN T-REX Helicopter THiERERHE *— =

http://www.align.com.tw/helicopter-en/

ALIGN Multicopter ZE3hBEMAITHE
http://www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/

ALIGN FPV Racing Quad TifZFiith
http://www.align.com.tw/multicopter-en/mr25/

ALIGN Website THEMR
http://www.align.com.tw

ALIGN Shopping Cart TiEEYE
align.com.tw/index.php?

ALIGN Quick Finder Z53HBHRER
align.com.tw/partfinder.php?

ALIGN FaceBook
https://ww: /Align-Corp ion-194493419543/?ref=mf

ALIGN Instagram
https://instagram.com/aligncorporation/

ALIGN YouTube
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCaPj_K5DNo7HSmP1eytUvMQ

ALIGN Youku
http://i.youku.com/u/UMTQONjEwNjczNg==

AULIGN




www.align.com
www.align.t\g?ﬁif
www.align.com.tw "

www.align

align.co

Specifications & Equipment/{R & &g {:
Length/i$5&£:1490mm

Height/A# £37:402mm

Main Blade Length/E 3R &:780mm

Main Rotor Diameter/= {3 E f8:1740mm

Tail Rotor Diameter/2iEREfR:301mm

Motor Drive Gear/S5 & Baif: 12T

Main Drive Gear/==g5#: 1127

Autorotation Tail Drive Gear/fEEE)E65:104T
Tail Drive Gear/2 R {@8)65:22T

Drive Gear Ratio/gg¥#{88)t1:9.33:1:4.73
Flying Weight(Without battery)/£ R E(R=Eth):Approx. 4100g

1740mm 1503mm

SEIGEEEEARIBTSIROS]
AUGN CORPORATION ULIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN 2020.Jul.os coosss



